MRD 1-20-99	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar 1	100949276 s or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party( ):
Rodney Douglas Grey Collins	Name: QUINN'S OILFIELD SUPPL' LTD;
Gordon James McIntosh Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? © Yes == No	PETRO-CANADA ()IL AND GAS Address:
3 Nature of Conveyance:	P.O. Box 846, 6798-52nd Avenue, Red Deer, Alberta, T4N 4K9;Canada
■Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □	P.O. Box 2844, 150-6th Avenue S. Calgary, Alberta, T2P 383 Canada
Execution Date: May 14 and 25, 1998	_ Additional name(s) & address(es / attached? □ Yes ■No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
It this focument is being filed together with a new application, the ex	xecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/066,855	
Additional numb	bers attached?   Yes   No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
KIRBY, EADES, GALE, BAKER, Box 3432, Stn. D, Ottawa, Ontarlo, Canada KIP 6N9.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
01/21/1999 DCDATES 00000030 09066855	8. Deposit account number:
1 F0:581 40.00 <b>0</b> P	(Artach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	fon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
KIMBERLEY A. LACHAINE K	y his how
Name of Person Signing Signature REG. NO. 33,319 Tota	g Date al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
Do not de	etach this portion
Mail gocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information	an to:
Box.	F Patents and Trademarics Assignments gron, D.C. 20231
including time for reviewing the document and gathering the sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the	ated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (065) -

01-21-1999

RECOR

FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

PATENT REEL: 9701 FRAME: 0311

TEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. ASSIGNMENT NEW DES/PAT APPLICATION INDIVIDUALIE) TO CO/IND

I/WE, RODNEY DOUGLAS GREY COLLINS and GORDON JAMES MCINTOSH of 364 A lan Street, Red Deer, Alberta, T4R 2L9; and 8616-88 Street, Fort St. John, British Columbia,
VlJ 6B3; both of Canada.
(name and address of assignor(s))
in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to
QUINN'S OILFIELD SUPPLY LTD and PETRO-CANADA OIL AND GAS of P.O. Box 846,
6798-52nd Avenue, Red Deer, Alberta, T4N 4K9; and P.O. Box 2844, 150-6th Avenue S.W
Calgary, Alberta, T2P 3E3, Canada, respectively.
(name and address of assignee)
hereinafter called the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled
DUAL PUMP GRAVITY SEPARATION SYSTEM
as disclosed in the United States patent application executed concurrently herewith, and in and to said United States patent application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-inpart of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made.  SIGNED at May day of May 1963.
Date: 12 10 10 (Signature of assignor)  Witness: 14 E C A E RODNEY DOUGLAS GREY COLLINS  Address: 14 E C A E
Date: 17 v 25 19 11 (signature of assignor)  GORDON JAMES MCINFOSE  Address: Rot 5/1  CHANGE KAME, R.C.

**RECORDED: 01/20/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9701 FRAME: 0312